
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNS 

No. 

12 

88 

0 

98 

53 

82 

2 

76 

48R 

67 

89 

03 

48T 

25 

77 

11 

Name 

Brian Richards 

Tim Adolphson 

Scotty B White 

Marc Hoover 

Collin Jackson 

Dan Rogers 

Michael McAleenan 

Darren Dilley 

Rob Holden 

Leroy Lacy 

Scott Howard 

Kevin Smith 

Tim Butson 

Carl Young 

Michael Heintzman 

Lance Stewart 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

STU 

GT3 

AS 

Overall BestTm 

1:14.000 

1:14.826 

1:17.155 

1:18.335 

1:18.680 

1:19.095 

1:19.510 

1:19.733 

1:21.071 

1:25.393 

1:25.561 

1:25.745 

1:27.559 

1:28.684 

1:29.246 

In Session 

Qualifying  2 Group  4 

Qualifying  2 Group  4 

Qualifying  2 Group  4 

Qualifying  2 Group  4 

Qualifying  2 Group  4 

Qualifying  2 Group  4 

Qualifying  2 Group  4 

Race 1 Group 4 

Qualifying  2 Group  4 

Qualifying  1 Group  4 

Race 1 Group 4 

Qualifying  2 Group  4 

Race 1 Group 4 

Race 1 Group 4 

Qualifying  2 Group  4 

Qualifying  1 Group  4 

2nd Overall Time 

1:14.352 

1:15.912 

1:17.393 

1:19.308 

1:19.577 

1:19.810 

1:19.695 

1:19.996 

1:22.076 

1:26.206 

1:25.937 

1:25.933 

1:28.015 

1:29.139 

1:29.408 

2nd Session 

Qualifying 2 Group 4 

Race 1 Group 4 

Race 1 Group 4 

Qualifying 2 Group 4 

Qualifying 2 Group 4 

Qualifying 2 Group 4 

Qualifying 2 Group 4 

Race 1 Group 4 

Qualifying 2 Group 4 

Qualifying 1 Group 4 

Race 1 Group 4 

Qualifying 2 Group 4 

Race 1 Group 4 

Race 1 Group 4 

Qualifying 2 Group 4 

Qualifying 1 Group 4 

Home Town 

View Royal BC 

Gig Harbor WA 

Auburn WA 

Shingle Springs CA 

Langley BC 

Anchorage AK 

Tacoma WA 

Hillsboro OR 

Woodinville WA 

Colorado Springs CO 

Pleasanton CA 

Hillsboro OR 

Snohomish WA 

Salinas CA 

San Jose CA 

Coconut Grove FL 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

 

Printed: 5/20/2017 4:52:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson 

Chief Steward: Jeff Niess, Chair SOM: Ken Jones 

Sanction #17ST4861-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

FINAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour, PDX 

Group 4: GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, STU, T1 

Group 4 Race 2 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Majors,
Portland, Oregon,  2017 May 19-21


