

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Majors, Portland, Oregon, 2017 May 19-21



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour, PDX

Group 4: GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, STU, T1

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles

Group 4 Race 2

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Home Town	Group
1	12	Brian Richards	GT1	1:14.000	Qualifying 2 Group 4	1:14.352	Qualifying 2 Group 4	View Royal BC	4
2	88	Tim Adolphson	GT1	1:14.826	Qualifying 2 Group 4	1:15.912	Race 1 Group 4	Gig Harbor WA	4
3	0	Scotty B White	GT2	1:17.155	Qualifying 2 Group 4	1:17.393	Race 1 Group 4	Auburn WA	4
4	98	Marc Hoover	T1	1:18.335	Qualifying 2 Group 4	1:19.308	Qualifying 2 Group 4	Shingle Springs CA	4
5	53	Collin Jackson	GT3	1:18.680	Qualifying 2 Group 4	1:19.577	Qualifying 2 Group 4	Langley BC	4
6	82	Dan Rogers	GT2	1:19.095	Qualifying 2 Group 4	1:19.810	Qualifying 2 Group 4	Anchorage AK	4
7	2	Michael McAleenan	GT2	1:19.510	Qualifying 2 Group 4	1:19.695	Qualifying 2 Group 4	Tacoma WA	4
8	76	Darren Dilley	GT2	1:19.733	Race 1 Group 4	1:19.996	Race 1 Group 4	Hillsboro OR	4
9	48R	Rob Holden	GT2	1:21.071	Qualifying 2 Group 4	1:22.076	Qualifying 2 Group 4	Woodinville WA	4
10	67	Leroy Lacy	GT2	1:25.393	Qualifying 1 Group 4	1:26.206	Qualifying 1 Group 4	Colorado Springs CO	4
11	89	Scott Howard	GT2	1:25.561	Race 1 Group 4	1:25.937	Race 1 Group 4	Pleasanton CA	4
12	03	Kevin Smith	AS	1:25.745	Qualifying 2 Group 4	1:25.933	Qualifying 2 Group 4	Hillsboro OR	4
13	48T	Tim Butson	GT2	1:27.559	Race 1 Group 4	1:28.015	Race 1 Group 4	Snohomish WA	4
14	25	Carl Young	STU	1:28.684	Race 1 Group 4	1:29.139	Race 1 Group 4	Salinas CA	4
15	77	Michael Heintzman	GT3	1:29.246	Qualifying 2 Group 4	1:29.408	Qualifying 2 Group 4	San Jose CA	4
DNS	11	Lance Stewart	AS		Qualifying 1 Group 4		Qualifying 1 Group 4	Coconut Grove FL	4

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Chief Steward: Jeff Niess, Chair SOM: Ken Jones

Series Race Director: Ken Patterson

Sanction #17ST4861-S Printed: 5/20/2017 4:52:59 PM

